
 

  

  

 

Lake County Public Health Office     Business Hours: Monday-Thursday 8:00am-5:00pm 

1250 South 9th St.       Phone: 541-947-6045 Fax: 541-947-8175 

Lakeview, Oregon 97630      After Hours Emergencies: 541-947-2114 

 

Administration  

Judy Clarke, RN, BSN, Director        jclarke@lakehealthdistrict.org 
Administration/Reproductive Health Coordinator/PHEP Coordinator  
 

Spencer Clarke, M.D., Health Officer  

Staff 
 
Miranda Philibert, RN        mphilibert@lakehealthdistrict.org 
Immunizations Coordinator/School Nurse 
 
Ariana Azamar        aazamar@lakehealthdistrict.org 
Programs Administrator / OHP Coordinator / Vital Records / WIC Coordinator/Breastfeeding Coordinator / Certified Interpreter/Certified 
Community Health Care Worker / Certified Breastfeeding Consultant  
  
Brenda Arce         barce@lakehealthdistict.org 
Disease Information Specialist/TPEP Coordinator/Vital Records/Certified Interpreter/Environmental Health 
 
Laisha Gutierrez        lgutierrez@lakehealthdistrict.org  
Prevention Coordinator/WIC/Vital Records/OHP 
 
Christa Garcia         cgarcia@lakehealthdistrict.org  
Receptionist/ OHP / WIC / Vital Records 
 
 
Environmental Health  
Lance Lindow    llindow@lakehealthdistrict.org                 Phone:541-947-6045  Fax:541-947-4563 

 

Medical Examiner 

Chares Graham D.O.        Phone:541-947-3366  Fax:541-947-4854 

 
Board of County Commissioners      Phone:541-947-6003   Fax:541-947-6015 

Barry Shullanberger         bshullanberger@co.lake.or.us 

Mark Albertson         malbertson@co.lake.or.us 

James Williams         jwilliams@co.lake.or.us 
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